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Dimensions in mm
Inches are approximate

www.hafele.com/us AH 1.41 
5/18

1

Sliding Door Hardware-Wood
Top Hung System

Set Components
Description Material Finish Qty.

Running gear, with four wheels Plastic white 2 pcs.

Suspension bolt, M8 x 32 mm Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs.

Set nut, M8 Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs.

Suspension plate Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs.

Door stopper with adjustable  
retention spring Plastic gray 2 pcs.

Lower guide Plastic anthracite gray 1 pc.

Fixing screws – – –

Individual Components
Description Material Finish Length Item No.

Single upper track, 
39 x 41 mm (1 9/16” x 1 5/8”)

Aluminum unanodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.253

3.5 m (11’ 5 13/16”) 941.00.353
6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.603

Dual upper track,
73 x 31 mm (2 7/8” x 1 1/4”)

Aluminum anodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.12.925

3.5 m (11’ 5 13/16”) 941.12.935
6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.12.960

Triple upper track
111 x 31 mm (4 3/8” x 1 1/4”)

Aluminum anodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.13.425

3.5 m (11’ 5 13/16”) 941.13.435
6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.13.460

Spacer profile for wall mounting of single 
upper track
11 x 36 mm (7/16” x 1 7/16”)

Plastic gray 2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 941.13.220

Clip-in skirt,
10 x 42 mm (3/8” x 1 11/16”)

Aluminum anodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.12.325

3.5 m (11’ 5 13/16”) 941.12.335
6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.12.360

Clip-on fascia to upper track,
7 x 60 mm (5/16” x 2 3/8”)

Aluminum anodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.12.425

3.5 m (11’ 5 13/16”) 941.12.435
6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.12.460

Brush seal for clip-on fascia,
5 x 5 mm (3/16” x 3/16”) 

Plastic gray 10 m (32’ 9 11/16”) 405.80.501

End piece to fascia, one-sided, wall  
mounted, 51 x 60 mm (2” x 2 3/8”)

Aluminum anodized – 941.12.060

Clip piece for wood fascia,  
97 x 29 x 9.5 mm (3 13/16” x 1 1/8” x 
3/8”), mounted every 500 mm (19 11/16”)

Aluminum unanodized – 940.60.065

Soft close
10 - 60 kg (22 - 132 lbs.) – – – 940.60.045

61 - 100 kg (133 - 200 lbs.) – – – 940.60.010

Cover cap, for soft close – – – 940.60.094

Milling jig, for soft close – – – 940.60.095

EKU Divido 100 H Set
• For 1 sliding door without upper track

Item No.
941.00.111
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Dimensions in mm

Inches are approximate

www.hafele.com/us AH 1.45 

1

Sliding Door Hardware-Wood
Top Hung System

EKU Divido 100 HM Set

• For 1 sliding door without upper track

Item No.

941.00.115

Set Components

Description Material Finish Qty.

Running gear, with four wheels Plastic white 2 pcs.

Suspension bolt, M8 x 35 mm Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs.

Carrier block Plastic white 2 pcs.

Suspension profile for carrier block Aluminum unanodized 2 pcs.

Door stopper with adjustable
retention spring 

Plastic gray 2 pcs.

Lower guide Plastic anthracite gray 1 pc.

Fixing screws – – 1 set

Individual Components

Description Material Finish Length Item No.

Single upper track, 
30 x 31 mm (1 3/16” x 1 1/4”)

Aluminum unanodized

2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 941.00.200

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.250

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.600

Dual upper track,  
73 x 31 mm (2 7/8” x 1 1/4”)

Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.12.925

3.5 m (11’ 5 13/16”) 941.12.935

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.12.960

Triple upper track,
111 x 31 mm (4 3/8” x 1 1/4”)

Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.13.425

3.5 m (11’ 5 13/16”) 941.13.435

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.13.460 

Track cleaning tool Aluminum silver – 941.00.099

Soft close 
10 - 60 kg (22 - 132 lbs.) – – – 940.60.045

61 - 100 kg (133 - 200 lbs.) – – – 940.60.010

Cover cap, for soft close – – – 940.60.094

Milling jig, for soft close – – – 940.60.095

Installation Plan

(Included in fitting set), mounting instructions for planning and execution available upon request.
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Dimensions in mm

Inches are approximate

www.hafele.com/usAH 1.46

1

Sliding Door Hardware-Wood
Top Hung System

EKU Soft and Self Close Mechanism 

For EKU Porta 60/100 and Divido 100
• For door weights from 20 – 100 kg (44 – 220 lbs.)
• For 1 and 2 sliding doors
• For soft and self close on one or both sides
• Suspending in running gear
• For use with EKU Porta: 60/100 H, 60/100 HC, 60/100 HM,  
 60/100 HMD, 60/100 HMT; EKU Divido: 100 H, 100 HM

Installation with installation opening

Installation without installation opening, X = dim. end caps
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Description Door weight Item No.

Soft close
61 – 100 kg (134.2 – 220 lbs) 940.60.010

20 – 60 kg (44 – 132 lbs) 940.60.045

Cover cap, for installation opening on  
running track

– 940.60.094

Routing jig, for installation opening – 940.60.095

Note
An installation opening with cover cap allows retrofitting the soft and self close mechanism.
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Dimensions in mm
Inches are approximate

www.hafele.com/us AH 1.211 

1

Sliding Door Hardware-Glass
Top Hung System

Fixing distance for 
clip component  

every 400 to 600 mm 
(15 3/4”–23 5/8”)

EKU Porta 100 G Set 
• For 1 sliding door without upper track

Item No.
941.00.007

Set Components
Description Material Finish Qty. Item No.

Double roller running gear – – 2 pcs. 941.00.015

Suspension bolt, M8 x 32 Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs. 940.54.021

Set nut, M8 Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs. 940.54.022

Clamp shoe adjustable from
6 – 12.7 mm (1/4” – 1/2”) Aluminum mill finish 2 pcs. 941.00.020

Track stopper, with adjustable retention spring Plastic gray 1 pc. 940.60.043

Track stopper Plastic gray 1 pc. 940.60.041

Floor guide, adjustable from
6 – 12.7 mm (1/4” – 1/2”) – – 1 pc. 941.00.031

Buffer Rubber black 1 pc. 940.60.051

Note
Item numbers are valid for only 1 piece, when ordering individual components please state the desired amount. For 2 bi-parting sliding glass 
doors please order 2 sets.

Individual Components
Description Material Finish Length Item No.

125
50

125

Upper track, pre-drilled, 
41 x 39 mm (1 3/4” x 1 17/32”)

Aluminum unanodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.253

Upper track, pre-drilled, 
41 x 39 mm (1 3/4” x 1 17/32”) 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.603

Clip-on fascia to upper track, 
94.5 x 9 mm (3 23/32” x 11/32”)

Aluminum anodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.825

Clip-on fascia to upper track, 
94.5 x 9 mm (3 23/32” x 11/32”) 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.860

End piece to fascia, one-sided, wall mounted
Aluminum anodized

44.5 mm (1 3/4”) 941.00.066

End piece to fascia, one-sided, ceiling mounted 49 mm (1 59/64”) 941.00.070

Clip piece for wood fascia, 
97 x 29 x 9.5 mm (3 13/16” x 1 1/8” x 3/8”) Aluminum unanodized – 940.60.065

Seal Plastic black 20 m (65’ 7 7/16”) 941.00.094

Soft close 10 - 60 kg (22 - 132 lbs.)

– – –

940.60.045

Soft close 61 - 100 kg (135 - 220 lbs.) 940.60.010

Cover cap for notched service access in track 940.60.094

Drill jig for notched service access in track 940.60.095

Note
Mounting instructions
(included in fitting set) 
for planning and execution 
available upon request.

Floor mounted door stop page 1.290
Toplock pages 1.352-1.356

Mounting 
options
with wood 
fascias
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Dimensions in mm
Inches are approximate
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1

Sliding Door Hardware-Glass
Top Hung System

EKU Porta 100 GF Set 
• For 1 sliding door without upper track

Item No.
941.00.007

Set Components
Description Material Finish Qty. Item No.

Double roller running gear – – 2 pcs. 941.00.015

Suspension bolt, M8 x 32 Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs. 940.54.021

Set nut, M8 Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs. 940.54.022

Clamp shoe adjustable from
6 – 12.7 mm (1/4” – 1/2”) Aluminum mill finish 2 pcs. 941.00.020

Track stopper, with adjustable retention spring Plastic gray 1 pc. 940.60.043

Track stopper Plastic gray 1 pc. 940.60.041

Floor guide, adjustable from  
6 – 12.7 mm (1/4” – 1/2”) – – 1 pc. 941.00.031

Buffer Rubber black 1 pc. 940.60.051

Note
Item numbers are valid for only 1 piece, when ordering individual components please state the desired amount. For 2 bi-parting sliding glass 
doors please order 2 sets.

Individual Components
Description Material Finish Length Item No.

125
50

125
Upper track, pre-drilled, 
95 x 62 mm (3 3/4” x 2 7/16”) Aluminum unanodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.254

Upper track, pre-drilled, 
95 x 62 mm (3 3/4” x 2 7/16”) 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.604

Clip-on fascia to upper track, 
94.5 x 9 mm (3 23/32” x 11/32”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.825

Clip-on fascia to upper track, 
94.5 x 9 mm (3 23/32” x 11/32”) 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.860

400

50

400

Support profile for fixed glass, pre-drilled, 
53 x 19 mm (2 3/32” x 3/4”)

Aluminum anodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.825

Support profile for fixed glass, pre-drilled, 
53 x 19 mm (2 3/32” x 3/4”) 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.860

390

80

390
Fixed glazing profile/lower guide channel,
pre-drilled, 30 x 20 mm (1 3/16” x 25/32”)

Aluminum anodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.725

Fixed glazing profile/lower guide channel,
pre-drilled, 30 x 20 mm (1 3/16” x 25/32”) 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.760

Fixing set for support profile and
fixed glazing profile – – – 941.01.899

End piece to fascia, one-sided, wall mounted
Aluminum anodized

64 mm (2 3/16”) 941.00.068

End piece to fascia, one-sided, wall mounted 70 mm (2 3/4”) 941.00.069

Sealing profile for 8 and 10 mm (5/16” and 3/8”) 
glass Rubber black 20 m (65’ 7 7/16”) 941.00.103

Seal Plastic black 20 m (65’ 7 7/16”) 941.00.094

Soft close 10 – 60 kg (22 – 132 lbs.)

– – –

940.60.045

Soft close 61 – 100 kg (135 – 220 lbs.) 940.60.010

Cover cap for notched service access in track 940.60.094

Note
Mounting instructions (included in fitting set) for planning and execution 
available upon request.

Floor mounted door stop page 1.290
Toplock pages 1.352-1.356
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Dimensions in mm

Inches are approximate

www.hafele.com/usAH 1.216

1

Sliding Door Hardware-Glass
Top Hung System

Floor mounted door stop page 1.206

Toplock pages 1.352-1.356

EKU Porta 100 GFO

Individual Components

Description Material Finish Length Item No.

Wall bracket set, set for mounting 1 upper track – – – 941.00.060

125
50

125

Upper track, pre-drilled, 
95 x 62 mm (3 3/4” x 2 7/16”)

Aluminum unanodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.254

Upper track, pre-drilled, 
95 x 62 mm (3 3/4” x 2 7/16”)

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.604

Reinforcement profile, 
43 x 70 mm (1 11/16” x 2 3/4”)

Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.525

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.560

Clip-on fascia to upper track, 
94.5 x 9 mm (3 23/32” x 11/32”)

Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.825

Clip-on fascia to upper track, 
94.5 x 9 mm (3 23/32” x 11/32”)

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.860

400

50

400

Support profile for fixed glass, pre-drilled, 
53 x 19 mm (2 3/32” x 3/4”)

Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.825

Support profile for fixed glass, pre-drilled, 
53 x 19 mm (2 3/32” x 3/4”)

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.860

390

80

390
Fixed glazing profile/lower guide channel,
Pre-drilled, 30 x 20 mm (1 3/16” x 25/32”)

Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.725

Fixed glazing profile/lower guide channel,
Pre-drilled, 30 x 20 mm (1 3/16” x 25/32”)

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.760

390

80

390 Angle profile for fixed glass, pre-drilled, 
30 x 19 mm (1 3/16” x 3/4”)

Aluminum anodized 2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 941.01.420

Angle profile for fixed glass, 
30 x 17 mm (1 3/16” x 11/16”)

Aluminum anodized 2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 941.01.320

Wall profile, 38 x 21 mm (1 1/2” x 13/16”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.24.925

3.5 m
(11’ 5 13/16”)

941.24.935

Seal for wall profile Rubber black

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.24.081

3.5 m
(11’ 5 13/16”)

941.24.082

Fixing set for support profile and
Fixed glazing profile

– – – 941.01.899

Sealing profile for 8 and 10 mm (5/16” and 3/8”) 
glass

Rubber black 20 m (65’ 7 7/16”) 941.00.103

Seal Plastic black 20 m (65’ 7 7/16”) 941.00.094

Soft closer 10 – 60 kg (22 – 132 lbs.)

– – –

940.60.045

Soft closer 61 – 100 kg (135 – 220 lbs.) 940.60.010

Cover cap for notched service access in track 940.60.094

Note
Mounting instructions (included in fitting set) for planning and execution available upon request.
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Dimensions in mm
Inches are approximate

www.hafele.com/us AH 1.219 

1

Sliding Door Hardware-Glass
Top Hung System

7/19

EKU Porta 100 GU Set  
Individual Components

Description Material Finish Length Item No.

125
50

125 Upper track, pre-drilled, 
41 x 39 mm (1 3/4” x 1 17/32”) Aluminum unanodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.253

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.603

Clip-on fascia, to upper track,
46 x 43 mm (1 13/16” x 1 11/16”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.925

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.960

150 mm

Clip-on fascia, to clamping shoe, 
56 x 10 mm (2 3/16” x 13/32”)

Note
Has to be cut to size, refer to drawings 
on page 1.218

Aluminum anodized 2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.625

End caps, to clip-on fascia to upper track 
and clamp shoe

Order requirements:	Option A 	 1 set
	 Option B and C 	 2 sets

Plastic anthracite - 941.01.999

End caps for clip-on fascia to clamp shoe

Order requirements:	Option A 	 1 set
	 Option B and C 	 2 sets

Plastic anthracite - 941.01.998

Soft closer 10 – 60 kg (22 – 132 lbs)

– – –

940.60.045

Soft closer 61 – 100 kg (135 – 220 lbs) 940.60.010

Cover cap for notched service access in track 940.60.094

Drill jig for notched service access in track 940.60.095

Note
Mounting instructions (included in fitting set) for planning and execution available upon request. Clip-on fascias and end caps can also be used for 
the Junior 40 and 80/GS sliding systems.

Floor mounted door stop page 1.290
Toplock pages 1.352-1.356
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Dimensions in mm
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1

Sliding Door Hardware-Glass
Top Hung System

1/17

EKU Porta 100 GW Set 
• For 1 sliding door without upper track

Item No.
941.00.005

Set Components
Description Material Finish Qty.

Double roller running gear – – 2 pcs.

Suspension bolt, M8 x 25 Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs.

Clamp shoe, adjustable from
8 – 12.7 mm (5/16” – 1/2”) Aluminum mill 2 pcs.

Track stopper, with adjustable retention spring Plastic gray 1 pc.

Track stopper Plastic gray 1 pc.

Floor guide, adjustable from
6 – 12.7 mm (1/4” – 1/2”) – – 1 pc.

Buffer Rubber black 1 pc.

Fascia clip Plastic gray 12 pcs.

Mounting screws – – 1 set

Note
Items are not available separately; use fascia clip every 200 mm (7 7/8”).

Individual Components
Description Material Finish Length Item No.

Upper track, pre-drilled, 
69 X 58 mm (2 23/32” x 2 9/32”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.425
3.5 m (11’ 5 25/32”) 941.00.435

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.460

Clip-on fascia, 
30 X 8 mm (1 3/16” x 21/64”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.025
3.5 m (11’ 5 25/32”) 941.01.035

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.060

Seal Plastic black 20 m (65’ 7 13/32”) 941.00.094

Disposable cover Plastic – 2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 941.00.207

Milling jig for notched service access in track
43 mm (1 11/16”) – – – 941.00.095

Wall mounting angle profile, pre-drilled Aluminum anodized 2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.226

End cap set for angle profile and upper track. Includes screws 
for track length up to 2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”). Plastic anthracite 

gray – 941.00.077

End cap set for upper track only Plastic anthracite 
gray 941.00.079

Screw set for angle profile for tracks,  
>2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”). Steel zinc-plated – 941.00.078

Soft closer 10 - 60 kg (22 - 132 lbs.)

– – –

940.60.045
Soft closer 61 - 100 kg (135 - 220 lbs.) 940.60.010
Cover cap for notched service access in track 940.60.094
Milling jig for notched service access in track, 62 mm (2 7/16”) 940.60.095
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1

Sliding Door Hardware-Glass
Top Hung System

EKU Porta 100 GWF Set 
• For 1 sliding door without upper track

Item No.
941.00.005

Set Components
Description Material Finish Qty.

Double roller running gear – – 2 pcs.

Suspension bolt, M8 x 25 Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs.

Clamp shoe, adjustable from
8 – 12.7 mm (5/16” – 1/2”) Aluminum mill 2 pcs.

Track stopper, with adjustable retention spring Plastic gray 1 pc.

Track stopper Plastic gray 1 pc.

Floor guide, adjustable from
6 – 12.7 mm (1/4” – 1/2”) – – 1 pc.

Buffer Rubber black 1 pc.

Fascia clip Plastic gray 12 pcs.

Mounting screws – – 1 set

Note
Items are not available separately; use fascia clip every 300 mm (11 13/16”).

Individual Components
Description Material Finish Length Item No.

Upper track, pre-drilled,
86 x 58 mm (3 3/8” x 2 9/32”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.256
3.5 m (11’ 5 25/32”) 941.00.356

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.606

Clip-on fascia, 
30 x 8 mm (1 3/16” x 21/64”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.025
3.5 m (11’ 5 25/32”) 941.01.035

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.060

Cover profile (fills unused space of fixed glass 
openings), 15 x 15 mm (19/32” x 19/32”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.12.525
3 m (9’ 10 1/8”) 941.12.530
6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.12.560

Fixed glazing profile/lower guide channel, 
Pre-drilled, 30 x 20 mm (1 3/16” x 25/32”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.725
3.5 m (11’ 5 25/32”) 941.01.735

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.760

Sealing profile Rubber black 20 m (65’ 7 13/32”) 941.00.103

Seal Plastic black 20 m (65’ 7 13/32”) 941.00.094

Disposable cover Plastic – 2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 941.00.207

Milling jig – – – 941.00.095

Mounting set for fixed glazing profile Aluminum anodized – 941.01.899

Soft close 10 – 60 kg (22 – 132 lbs.)

– – –

940.60.045

Soft close 61 – 100 kg (135 – 220 lbs.) 940.60.010

Cover cap for notched service access in track 940.60.094

Drilling jig for notched service access in track 940.60.095
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Dimensions in mm
Inches are approximate
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1

Sliding Door Hardware-Glass
Top Hung System

8/19

Aluminum frame profiles pages 1.226-1.227

EKU Divido 100 GR Set
• For 1 sliding door without upper track

Item No.
941.12.000

Individual Components
Description Material Finish Qty.

Running gear with four wheels Plastic white 2 pcs.

Suspension bolt, M8 x 35 mm Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs.

Set nut, M8 Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs.

Suspension plate Aluminum – 2 pcs.

Door stopper with adjustable retention spring Plastic gray 2 pcs.

Lower guide with plastic horizontal wheels Steel zinc-plated 1 pc.

Fixing screws – – 1 set

Individual Components
Description Material Finish Length Item No.

Single upper track,
39 x 41 mm (1 9/16" x 1 5/8") Aluminum unanodized

2.5 m (8' 2 7/16") 941.00.253
3.5 m (11' 5 25/32") 941.00.353

6 m (19' 8 1/4") 941.00.603

Dual upper track,
73 x 31 mm (2 7/8" x 1 1/4") Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8' 2 7/16") 941.12.925
3.5 m (11' 5 25/32") 941.12.935

6 m (19' 8 1/4") 941.12.960

Spacer profile for wall mounting
of single upper running track, 
11 x 36 mm (7/16" x 1 7/16")

Plastic gray 2 m (6' 6 3/4") 941.13.220

Clip-in skirt, 
10 x 42 mm (13/32" x 1 11/16") Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8' 2 7/16") 941.12.325
3.5 m (11' 5 25/32") 941.12.335

6 m (19' 8 1/4") 941.12.360

Clip-on fascia to upper running track,
7 x 60 mm (5/16" x 2 3/8") Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8' 2 7/16") 941.12.425
3.5 m (11' 5 25/32") 941.12.435

6 m (19' 8 1/4") 941.12.460

Brush seal for clip-on fascia,
5 x 5 mm (3/16" x 3/16") Plastic gray 10 m (32' 9 11/16") 405.80.501

End piece to fascia, one-sided, wall mounted,
51 x 60 mm (2" x 2 3/8") Aluminum anodized – 941.12.060

Soft close 10 – 60 kg (22 – 132 lbs.)

– – –

940.60.045
Soft close 61 – 100 kg (135 – 220 lbs.) 940.60.010
Cover cap for notched service access in track 940.60.094
Drill jig for notched service access in track 940.60.095

Installation Plan
(included in fitting set), mounting instructions for planning and execution available upon request.
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Dimensions in mm
Inches are approximate

www.hafele.com/us AH 1.235 

1

Sliding Door Hardware-Glass
Top Hung System

EKU Divido 100 GRM Set
• For 1 sliding door without upper track

Item No.
941.00.001

Set Components
Description Material Finish Qty.

Running gear with four wheels Plastic white 2 pcs.

Suspension bolt, M8 x 35 mm Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs.

Carrier block Plastic anthracite 2 pcs.

Suspension profile for carrier block Aluminum – 2 pcs.

Door stopper with adjustable retention spring Plastic gray 2 pcs.

Lower guide with plastic horizontal wheels Steel zinc-plated 1 pc.

Fixing screws – – 1 set

Individual Components
Description Material Finish Length Item No.

Dual upper track,
73 x 31 mm (2 7/8” x 1 1/4”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.12.925
3.5 m (11’ 5 25/32”) 941.12.935

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.12.960

Triple upper track,
111 x 31 mm (4 3/8” x 1 1/4”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.13.425
3.5 m (11’ 5 25/32”) 941.13.435

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.13.460
Soft close 10 – 60 kg (22 – 132 lbs.)

– – –

940.60.045
Soft close 61 – 100 kg (135 – 220 lbs.) 940.60.010
Cover cap for notched service access in track 940.60.094
Drill jig for notched service access in track 940.60.095

Note
Mounting instructions (included in fitting set) for planning and execution available upon request.

Aluminum frame profiles pages 1.226-1.227
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Dimensions in mm
Inches are approximate
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1

Sliding Door Hardware-Glass
Top Hung System

EKU Porta 100 GF Set 
• For 1 sliding door without upper track

Item No.
941.00.007

Set Components
Description Material Finish Qty. Item No.

Double roller running gear – – 2 pcs. 941.00.015

Suspension bolt, M8 x 32 Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs. 940.54.021

Set nut, M8 Steel zinc-plated 2 pcs. 940.54.022

Clamp shoe adjustable from
6 – 12.7 mm (1/4” – 1/2”) Aluminum mill finish 2 pcs. 941.00.020

Track stopper, with adjustable retention spring Plastic gray 1 pc. 940.60.043

Track stopper Plastic gray 1 pc. 940.60.041

Floor guide, adjustable from  
6 – 12.7 mm (1/4” – 1/2”) – – 1 pc. 941.00.031

Buffer Rubber black 1 pc. 940.60.051

Note
Item numbers are valid for only 1 piece, when ordering individual components please state the desired amount. For 2 bi-parting sliding glass 
doors please order 2 sets.

Individual Components
Description Material Finish Length Item No.

125
50

125
Upper track, pre-drilled, 
95 x 62 mm (3 3/4” x 2 7/16”) Aluminum unanodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.254

Upper track, pre-drilled, 
95 x 62 mm (3 3/4” x 2 7/16”) 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.604

Clip-on fascia to upper track, 
94.5 x 9 mm (3 23/32” x 11/32”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.825

Clip-on fascia to upper track, 
94.5 x 9 mm (3 23/32” x 11/32”) 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.860

400

50

400

Support profile for fixed glass, pre-drilled, 
53 x 19 mm (2 3/32” x 3/4”)

Aluminum anodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.825

Support profile for fixed glass, pre-drilled, 
53 x 19 mm (2 3/32” x 3/4”) 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.860

390

80

390
Fixed glazing profile/lower guide channel,
pre-drilled, 30 x 20 mm (1 3/16” x 25/32”)

Aluminum anodized
2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.725

Fixed glazing profile/lower guide channel,
pre-drilled, 30 x 20 mm (1 3/16” x 25/32”) 6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.760

Fixing set for support profile and
fixed glazing profile – – – 941.01.899

End piece to fascia, one-sided, wall mounted
Aluminum anodized

64 mm (2 3/16”) 941.00.068

End piece to fascia, one-sided, wall mounted 70 mm (2 3/4”) 941.00.069

Sealing profile for 8 and 10 mm (5/16” and 3/8”) 
glass Rubber black 20 m (65’ 7 7/16”) 941.00.103

Seal Plastic black 20 m (65’ 7 7/16”) 941.00.094

Soft close 10 – 60 kg (22 – 132 lbs.)

– – –

940.60.045

Soft close 61 – 100 kg (135 – 220 lbs.) 940.60.010

Cover cap for notched service access in track 940.60.094

Note
Mounting instructions (included in fitting set) for planning and execution 
available upon request.

Floor mounted door stop page 1.290
Toplock pages 1.352-1.356
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Dimensions in mm

Inches are approximate

www.hafele.com/usAH 1.216

1

Sliding Door Hardware-Glass
Top Hung System

Floor mounted door stop page 1.206

Toplock pages 1.352-1.356

EKU Porta 100 GFO

Individual Components

Description Material Finish Length Item No.

Wall bracket set, set for mounting 1 upper track – – – 941.00.060

125
50

125

Upper track, pre-drilled, 
95 x 62 mm (3 3/4” x 2 7/16”)

Aluminum unanodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.254

Upper track, pre-drilled, 
95 x 62 mm (3 3/4” x 2 7/16”)

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.604

Reinforcement profile, 
43 x 70 mm (1 11/16” x 2 3/4”)

Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.525

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.560

Clip-on fascia to upper track, 
94.5 x 9 mm (3 23/32” x 11/32”)

Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.00.825

Clip-on fascia to upper track, 
94.5 x 9 mm (3 23/32” x 11/32”)

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.00.860

400

50

400

Support profile for fixed glass, pre-drilled, 
53 x 19 mm (2 3/32” x 3/4”)

Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.825

Support profile for fixed glass, pre-drilled, 
53 x 19 mm (2 3/32” x 3/4”)

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.860

390

80

390
Fixed glazing profile/lower guide channel,
Pre-drilled, 30 x 20 mm (1 3/16” x 25/32”)

Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.01.725

Fixed glazing profile/lower guide channel,
Pre-drilled, 30 x 20 mm (1 3/16” x 25/32”)

6 m (19’ 8 1/4”) 941.01.760

390

80

390 Angle profile for fixed glass, pre-drilled, 
30 x 19 mm (1 3/16” x 3/4”)

Aluminum anodized 2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 941.01.420

Angle profile for fixed glass, 
30 x 17 mm (1 3/16” x 11/16”)

Aluminum anodized 2 m (6’ 6 3/4”) 941.01.320

Wall profile, 38 x 21 mm (1 1/2” x 13/16”) Aluminum anodized

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.24.925

3.5 m
(11’ 5 13/16”)

941.24.935

Seal for wall profile Rubber black

2.5 m (8’ 2 7/16”) 941.24.081

3.5 m
(11’ 5 13/16”)

941.24.082

Fixing set for support profile and
Fixed glazing profile

– – – 941.01.899

Sealing profile for 8 and 10 mm (5/16” and 3/8”) 
glass

Rubber black 20 m (65’ 7 7/16”) 941.00.103

Seal Plastic black 20 m (65’ 7 7/16”) 941.00.094

Soft closer 10 – 60 kg (22 – 132 lbs.)

– – –

940.60.045

Soft closer 61 – 100 kg (135 – 220 lbs.) 940.60.010

Cover cap for notched service access in track 940.60.094

Note
Mounting instructions (included in fitting set) for planning and execution available upon request.
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